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Pediatric Pathology Fellowships by State

 

Academic Year 2022-2023
United States

[3160521029] Children's Hospital Los Angeles Program

Pediatric Pathology Fellow positions open for 2023-2024 academic year.
Children's Hospital Los Angeles
4650 Sunset Boulevard
Los Angeles, CA 90027
United States

(323) 361-5778
Fax: (323) 361-8004

Program Director
Nick M. Shillingford, MD
nshillingford@chla.usc.edu

[3160530030] Stanford Health Care- Sponsored Stanford University Program
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300 Pasteur Drive
Room L235
Stanford, CA 94305
United States

(650) 725-5189
Fax: (650) 725-7409

Program Director
Florette K. Hazard, MD
hazard@stanford.edu

[3160713037] University of Colorado Program

Children's Hospital Colorado
13123 E. 16th Avenue
Room B120, Dept of Pathology
Aurora, CO 80045
United States

(720) 777-1852
Fax: (720) 777-7119

Program Director
Jennifer O. Black, MD
jennifer.black2@childrenscolorado.org

[3161021036] George Washington University Program

Children's National Medical Center
111 Michigan Ave, NW
Room 1620 Anatomic Pathology
Washington, DC 20010
United States

mailto:hazard@stanford.edu
mailto:jennifer.black2@childrenscolorado.org
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(202) 476-2051
Fax: (202) 476-4030

Program Director
Chris Rossi, MD
ctrossi@cnmc.org

[3161121026] University of Miami/Jackson Health System Program

Jackson Memorial Hospital
Department of Pathology
1611 NW 12th Ave
Miami, FL 33136
United States

(305)585-5311

Program Director
Ali G. Saad, MD
AXS3162@MED.MIAMI.EDU

[3161230001] Emory University School of Medicine Program

1405 Clifton Road NE
Atlanta, GA 30322
United States

(404) 785-1459
Fax: (404) 727-2519

Program Director
José E. Velázquez Vega, MD
Jose.VelazquezVega@choa.org

[3161621024] McGaw Medical Center of Northwestern University Program

mailto:ctrossi@cnmc.org
mailto:AXS3162@MED.MIAMI.EDU
mailto:Jose.VelazquezVega@choa.org
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Ann & Robert H. Lurie Children's Hospital of Chicago
Department of Pathology and Laboratory Medicine
225 E. Chicago Avenue, Box 17
Chicago, IL 60611
United States

(312) 227-3956
Fax: (312) 227-9616

Program Director
Nicoleta C. Arva, MD, PhD
narva@luriechildrens.org
Program Coordinator
Bradley Lynk
blynk@luriechildrens.org

[3162421017] Children's Hospital Program

Boston Children’s Hospital
Department of Pathology, BCH3027
300 Longwood Ave.
Boston, MA 02115
United States

617-355-7431

Program Director
Juan Putra, MD
Juan.Putra@childrens.harvard.edu

[3162521004] Detroit Medical Center/Wayne State University Program

Children's Hospital of Michigan
Department of Pathology
3901 Beaubien Boulevard

mailto:narva@luriechildrens.org
mailto:blynk@luriechildrens.org
mailto:Juan.Putra@childrens.harvard.edu
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Detroit, MI 48201
United States

(313) 966-7298
Fax: (313) 993-8754

Program Director
Janet M. Poulik, MD
jpoulik@dmc.org

[3162512035] University of Michigan Health System Program

University of Michigan
Department of Pathology, Michigan Medicine, University of Michigan
2800 Plymouth Road, NCRC Bldg. 35
Ann Arbor, MI 48109-2800
United States

734-232-8774
Fax: 734-232-5360

Program Director
Amer Heider, MD
aheider@med.umich.edu

[3162821008] St Louis University School of Medicine Program

SSM Cardinal Glennon Children's Medical Center
1465 S Grand Blvd, Rm G319
St. Louis, MO 63104
United States

(314) 977-4547
Fax: (314) 977-7615

mailto:jpoulik@dmc.org
mailto:aheider@med.umich.edu
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Program Director
Miguel A. Guzman, MD
miguel.guzman@health.slu.edu

[3162813028] University of Missouri-Kansas City School of Medicine/Children's Mercy Hospital
Program

Children's Mercy Hospital
2401 Gillham Road
Kansas City, MO 64108
United States

(816) 234-3234
Fax: (816) 302-9944

Program Director
Melissa Gener, MD
magener@cmh.edu

[3162821019] Washington University/B-JH/SLCH Consortium Program

Washington University
660 S. Euclid Avenue
Campus Box 8118
St. Louis, MO 63110
United States

(314) 273-1328
Fax: (314) 362-0107

Program Director
Mai He, MD, PhD
maihe@wustl.edu

Program Coordinator

mailto:miguel.guzman@health.slu.edu
mailto:magener@cmh.edu
mailto:maihe@wustl.edu
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Kim Green
greenkd@wustl.edu

[3163530028] University of Rochester Program

University of Rochester Medical Center
601 Elmwood Avenue
Box 626
Rochester, NY 14642
United States

(585) 273-4091
Fax: (585) 273-3637

Program Director
Philip Katzman, MD
philip_katzman@urmc.rochester.edu

[3163831012] Children's Hospital Medical Center of Akron/NEOMED Program

Children's Hospital Medical
Center of Akron Department of Pathology
One Perkins Square
Akron, OH 44308
United States

(330) 543-8572
Fax: (330) 543-3226

Program Director
Mark Steele, MD
msteele@akronchildrens.org

[3163821021] Cincinnati Children's Hospital Medical Center Program

mailto:greenkd@wustl.edu
mailto:philip_katzman@urmc.rochester.edu
mailto:msteele@akronchildrens.org
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Cincinnati Children's Hospital Medical Center
3333 Burnet Avenue
MLC 1035
Cincinnati, OH 45229
United States

(513) 636-0550

Program Director
Oscar Lopez-Nunez, MD
Oscar.LopezNunez@cchmc.org
 

Program Coordinator
Charlene Nightengale

[3163821010] Nationwide Children's Hospital/Ohio State University Program

Nationwide Children's Hospital
700 Children's Drive
Department of Pathology 
Columbus, OH 43205
United States

Program weblink: https://www.nationwidechildrens.org/for-medical-professionals/education-and-training/fellowship-
programs/pathology-fellowship

Pediatric (Anatomic) Pathology (ACGME- accredited):
Archana Shenoy, MD
Program Director
Archana.Shenoy@NationwideChildrens.org

Sonja Chen, MBBS
Associate Program Director
Sonja.Chen@NationwideChildrens.org

mailto:Oscar.LopezNunez@cchmc.org
https://www.nationwidechildrens.org/for-medical-professionals/education-and-training/fellowship-programs/pathology-fellowship
https://www.nationwidechildrens.org/for-medical-professionals/education-and-training/fellowship-programs/pathology-fellowship
mailto:Archana.Shenoy@NationwideChildrens.org
mailto:Sonja.Chen@NationwideChildrens.org
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Clinical Pediatric Pathology:
Samir Kahwash, MD
Program Director and Vice Chair for Education
Samir.Kahwash@NationwideChildrens.org

Kevin Lewis
Program Coordinator 
Kevin.Lewis@NationwideChildrens.org
(614) 722-5318

[3164131014] Children's Hospital of Philadelphia Program

Children's Hospital of Philadelphia
CHOP Main, 5NW26
3401 Civic Center Boulevard
Philadelphia , PA 19104
United States
Website: https://www.chop.edu/centers-programs/pathology-and-laboratory-medicine/fellowship

(215) 590-1728
Fax: (215) 590-1736

Program Director
Tricia Bhatti, MD
bhatti@chop.edu

[3164121013] Tower Health Program

St Christopher's Hospital for Children
160 East Erie Avenue
Philadelphia, PA 19134
United States

(215) 427-5272
Fax: Fax: (215) 427-4284

mailto:Samir.Kahwash@NationwideChildrens.org
mailto:Kevin.Lewis@NationwideChildrens.org
https://www.chop.edu/centers-programs/pathology-and-laboratory-medicine/fellowship
mailto:bhatti@chop.edu
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Program Director
Judy Mae Pascasio, MD
judy.pascasio@drexelmed.edu

[3164111016] UPMC Medical Education Program

Children's Hospital of Pittsburgh of UPMC
One Children's Hospital Drive
4401 Penn Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15224-1334
United States

(412) 692-5655
Fax: (412) 692-6550
Program Director
Miguel Reyes-Múgica, M.D.
miguel.reyes@chp.edu

Program Coordinator
Tracey Hollins
hollinstl2@upmc.edu

[3164321005] Women and Infants Hospital of Rhode Island/Brown University Program

Women and Infants Hospital
101 Dudley Street
Providence, RI 02905
United States

(401) 274-1122
Fax: (401) 453-7681

Program Director

mailto:judy.pascasio@drexelmed.edu
mailto:miguel.reyes@chp.edu
mailto:hollinstl2@upmc.edu
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Stefan Kostadinov
SKostadinov@CareNE.org 
Program Coordinator
Jeanine Turner
jturner@wihri.org

 

[3164730040] Vanderbilt University Medical Center Program
Vanderbilt University Medical Center
 
11219 Doctor's O�ce Tower
Vanderbilt Children's Hospital
2200 Children's Way
Nashville, TN 37232-9065

(615) 936-7818
Fax: (615) 343-7023

Program Director
Huiying Wang, MD 
huiying.wang@vumc.org

Program Coordinator
Tapherine DeVany
t.devany@vumc.org

[3164831009] Baylor College of Medicine Program

Texas Children's Hospital
Department of Pathology, AB1195
6621 Fannin Street
Houston, TX 77030
United States

mailto:SKostadinov@CareNE.org
mailto:jturner@wihri.org
mailto:huiying.wang@vumc.org
mailto:t.devany@vumc.org
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(832) 824-1872
Fax: (832) 825-0164

Program Director
Norma M. Quintanilla, MD
nxquinta@texaschildrens.org

[3164821003] University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center Program

Children's Medical Center
Department of Pathology
1935 Medical District Drive, B1.06
Dallas, TX 75235
United States

(214) 456-2322
Fax: (214) 456-0779

Program Director
Rebecca Collins, MD
Rebecca.Collins@UTSouthwestern.edu

[3164922032] University of Utah Health Program

Primary Children's Medical Center
100 North Mario Capecchi Drive
Pediatric Pathology
Salt Lake City, UT 84113-1100
United States

Program Director
Hong (Holly) Zhou, MD
hongholly.zhou@path.utah.edu

Program Coordinator

mailto:nxquinta@texaschildrens.org
mailto:Rebecca.Collins@UTSouthwestern.edu
mailto:hongholly.zhou@path.utah.edu
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Krista Grant, BA
Krista.grant@path.utah.edu
O: (801) 662-2155

[3165411031] University of Washington Program

Seattle Children's Hospital
Pediatric Pathology Fellowship, A6901
4800 Sand Point Way NE
Seattle, WA 98105
https://dlmp.uw.edu/education/fellowship-peds 

(206) 987-2103
Fax: (206) 987-3840

Program Director
M. Cristina Pacheco, MD

[3165630039] Medical College of Wisconsin A�liated Hospitals Program

Dept of Path & Lab Medicine
Children's Wisconsin
9000 W. Wisconsin Ave MS#701
Milwaukee, WI 53226
United States

414) 266-2255
Fax: (414) 266-2779

Program Director
Lauren Parsons, MD
LParsons@mcw.edu

Program Coordinator
Kristine Scheel

mailto:Krista.grant@imail2.org
https://dlmp.uw.edu/education/fellowship-peds
mailto:LParsons@mcw.edu
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kscheel@mcw.edu
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